E-Series
Recognized
Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase-Dimmable LED Driver
Specification Sheet
Customer Service
	Phone:	(714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070

DIM DOWN TO
1%DIMMABLE
ORDERING GUIDE
Type Max Power Listing Output
E-Series
Recognized
20 ̶ 20W R  ̶  UL Recognized Enclosure 12DC  ̶ 12VDC
40 ̶ 40W 24DC  ̶  24VDC
60 ̶ 60W
751 ̶ 75W
961 ̶ 96W
124VDC Only DIMENSIONS
Length 4.92" (125.0mm)
Width 2.20" (56.0mm)
Height 0.79" (20.0mm)
120VAC
CLASS 2
12 / 24VDC
IP67
Tc<80°C
0.08"
(2.0mm)
Thick
4.92" (125.0mm) Wide
0.79"
(20.0mm)
HighSide View
REV004 v 07/11/2024Page 2 of 6
Customer Service
	Phone:	(714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
	E-mail:	CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
E-Series
Recognized
Constant Voltage Electronic
Phase-Dimmable LED Driver
Specification Sheet
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT 20W 40W 60W 75W 96W
Input Voltage Range 120VAC ± 10% 120VAC ± 10% 120VAC ± 10% 120VAC ± 10% 120VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current (12VDC) 0.20A@120VAC 0.41A@120VAC 0.61A@120VAC 0.72A@120VAC 0.85A@120VAC
Input Current (24VDC) 0.20A@120VAC 0.41A@120VAC 0.61A@120VAC 0.72A@120VAC 0.85A@120VAC
Efficiency > 90% (12VDC)
> 90% (24VDC)
> 90% (12VDC)
> 90% (24VDC)
> 90% (12VDC)
> 90% (24VDC)
> 90% > 90%
Power Factor 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
OUTPUT
Maximum Load 20W 40W 60W 75W 96W
Minimum Load 8W 8W 8W 8W 8W
Output Voltage @ Max. Load 12.0 VDC
24.0 VDC
12.0 VDC
24.0 VDC
12.0 VDC
24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC 24.0 VDC
Output Current @ Max. Load 1.7A (12VDC)
0.90A (24VDC)
3.50A (12 VDC)
1.75A (24VDC)
5.00A (12VDC)
2.63A (24VDC) 3.3A 4.16A
ENVIRONMENTAL
Maximum Ambient Temp. -30°C - +40°C (-22°F  - 104°F)